D
F
G
H
I
JE
C
A

   Refill set 125 LHFP 150/EML12
   Refill set 250 LHFP 150/EML25
Ordering guide
Designations	 	 LAGE	125	/	LAGE	250
Grease capacity LAGE 125  122 ml (4,1 fl. oz US)
 LAGE 250 250 ml (8,5 fl. oz US)
Emptying time  User adjustable:
  1, 3, 6, 9 and 12 months
Ambient temperature range  0 °C (-10°C peak ) to 50 °C
  (32 °F (14 °F peak) to 122 °F)
Maximum operating pressure  5 bar (75 psi)
Drive mechanism  Electro mechanical
Connection thread  R 1/4
Maximum feed line length with: grease Up to 3 meters (10 ft) *
 oil Up to 5 meters (16 ft)
LED status indicators  operating, purging lubricant,
  empty, malfunction
UL certification  UL listed
  T code 59°C -
  Category BAYZ – 92UM
  Lubricant dispensing
  equipment for use in
  hazardous locations
  Class I, Division II,
  Group A, B, C, D
  Class II, Division II, Group F &G
  Class III
Protection class assembled lubricator IP 65
Battery pack   4,5V 2,7 Ah - Alkaline
  manganese
Recommended storage temperature 20 °C (70 °F)
Storage life of lubricator  3 years **
  (2 years for LGFP 2 and Oils)
Total weight LAGE 125 635 g (22,5 oz)
 LAGE 250 800 g (28,2 oz)
Technical data
*  The maximum feed line length is dependent on ambient temperature, grease type and back pressure created by the application.
**  Storage life is 3 years from production date, which is printed on the side of the canister.
 The canister and battery pack may be used even at 12 months setting if activated 3 years from production date.
13
5º
90º
13
5º
90º
LAPA
LAPE
LAPN LAPP LAPT LAPV LAGE 1-BAT
LAPF LAPG LAPM LAPN
LAPB LAPC
® SKF is a registered trademark of the SKF Group
© SKF Group 2009
The contents of this publication are the copyright of the publisher and may not be reproduced (even extracts) unless prior written
permission is granted. Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information contained in this publication but no liability can
be accepted for any loss or damage whether direct, indirect or consequential arising out of the use of the information contained herein.
MP/PDS LAGE EN  ·  October 2009
www.mapro.skf.com  ·  skf.com/mount  ·  skf.com/lubrication
LAPA 45 Angle connection 45°
LAPA 90 Angle connection 90°
LAPB 3x4E1 *  Brush 30 × 40 mm
LAPB 3x7E1 *  Brush 30 × 60 mm
LAPB 3x10E1 *  Brush 30 × 100 mm
LAPB 5-16E *  Elevator brush, 5 – 16 mm gap
LAPB D2 *  Brush round Ø 20 mm
LAPC 13 Bracket
LAPC 63 Clamp
LAPE 35  Extension 35 mm
LAPE 50  Extension 50 mm
LAPF F1/4 Tube connection female G 1/4
LAPF M1/4  Tube connection male G 1/4
LAPF M1/8 Tube connection male G 1/8
LAPF M3/8  Tube connection male G 3/8
LAPG 1/4  Grease nipple G 1/4